TYRONE BOROUGH COUNCIL MINUTES OF RE-ORGANIZATION MEETING AND REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

JANUARY 3, 2022 @ 7:00PM

The reorganization meeting of Tyrone Borough Council was held on Monday, January 3, 2022 @ 7:00pm at the Tyrone Borough Municipal Building, 1100 Logan Avenue, Tyrone, PA. The Invocation was given by Pastor Ken Patterson, Bible Baptist Church. Mayor Latchford led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

SWEARING IN CEREMONIES

Magisterial Judge Fred Miller administered oaths of office to newly elected Council members Sarah Hunter and Rob Poust and re-elected Council member David Sndyer and Mayor Bill Latchford. The sworn in Council members and Mayor assumed their seats on Borough Council. Judge Miller thanked Council for allowing him to administer oaths and complimented Council on a job well done.

CALL TO ORDER:

Mayor Latchford called the meeting to order and requested roll call. Present: Council Members David Snyder, Ken Patterson, Bob Dollar, Sarah Hunter, Rob Poust and Mayor Latchford. Absent: Council Members Charlie Mills and William Wiser. Also present were Borough Manager Ardean Latchford; Solicitor Dan Stants; Administrative Assistant Kimberly Gurekovich.

ORGANIZATION OF BOROUGH COUNCIL

ELECTION OF VICE PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

It was moved and seconded that David Snyder be nominated as Vice President of Borough Council. A roll call vote was taken. Ayes: Council Members Hunter, Patterson, Poust, Dollar and Mayor Latchford. Council member David Snyder abstained.

DESIGNATE TIME AND PLACE OF COUNCIL MEETINGS

It was moved and seconded the regular meetings of Borough Council remain unchanged as the second Monday of each month at 7:00pm in the Council Chambers of the Tyrone Borough Municipal Building, 1100 Logan Avenue, Tyrone. Council unanimously approved said motion.

Minutes-Reorganization Meeting Tyrone Borough Council – January 3, 2022 Page Two (2)

DESIGNATION OF NEWSPAPER FOR OFFICIAL NOTICES

It was moved and seconded Council approve *The Daily Herald* as the newspaper of general circulation for official Borough notices. Council unanimously approved said motion.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

There was no public comment.

The Meeting Adjourned at 7:15pm.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ardean C. Latchford/kdg Borough Manager